

FSC® CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: DNV-COC-000020 DNV-CW-000020 Issue Number:

Initial certification date: 04 April 2011

04 April 2022 - 03 April 2027

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on https://info.fsc.org/

This is to certify that the

Stora Enso Paper Oy

Salmisaarenaukio 2, 00180 Helsinki, Finland

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to FSC standard:

FSC-STD-40-007, FSC-STD-40-003, FSC-STD-40-005, FSC-STD-40-004

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Production and sales of pulp and paper (FSC Mix, FSC Recycled, FSC Controlled Wood), Credit and Percentage system.

A list of the certificated products can be obtained from the FSC database, https://info.fsc.org/

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC-certified (or FSC Controlled Wood). Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents.

Place and date: Solna,27 March 2022





For the issuing office: **DNV - Business Assurance** Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative



Certificate no.: DNV-COC-000020 DNV-CW-000020 Place and date: Solna, 27 March 2022

Appendix to Certificate

Stora Enso Paper Oy

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address
Stora Enso Paper Oy	Salmisaarenaukio 2, 00180 Helsinki, Finland
Langerbrugge Mill, Stora Enso Langerbrugge NV	Wondelgemkaai 200, 9000 Gent, Belgium
Anjala Mill, Stora Enso Publication Papers Oy Ltd	46900 Inkeroinen, Finland
Maxau Mill, Stora Enso Maxau GmbH	Mitscherlichstraße, 76187 Karlsruhe, Germany
Stora Enso Hylte Bruk AB	31481, Hyltebruk, Sweden
Stora Enso Nymölla Paper AB	295 80, Nymölla, Sweden

